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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 2050 OF 2015 
DATE OF PUBLICATION:  29 MAY 2015
Ms V van Dyk (DA) to ask the Minister of Communications:
 (1)	How has the (a) production and (b) supply of the (i) set-top boxes and (ii) antennae for the Broadcasting Digital Migration Policy roll-out been divided between the 26 successful bidders for the project;
(2)	what is the value of the orders placed in each case;
(3)	are there any collaborations between the successful bidders, if so, between which bidders?											                                                                                                 NW2313E


REPLY: MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS
(1) [bookmark: _GoBack](a) & (b) There has not been any allocations placed to any of the service providers. However, allocation will be made taking account of the different capacities which the various service providers have, expected time of delivery, pricing and other considerations. 
(2) No orders has been placed as yet
(3) USAASA is not aware of any collaboration between the service providers.






MR  NDIVHUHO  MUNZHELELE
[ACTING] DIRECTOR GENERAL
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS
DATE: 




MS AF MUTHAMBI, MP
MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS
DATE:
Parliamentary question 2050 of 2015
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